

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2535/2011

KAMLESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, AOR  
Mr. Piyush Rayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after vacation with the connected matter(s) SLP(C)  
No.13042/2014, furnished by the learned counsel appearing on behalf  
of the respondents.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER