

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2535/2011

KAMLESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF POST & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2020 This appeal was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. ABDUL NAZEER pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta.

Appeal is dismissed in terms of the Signed non Reportable Judgment.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Non Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)